SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM P. O. BOX 2449 SAN ANTONIO FEXAS 78296-2449 SAN ANTONIO FEXAS 78296-2449 TABLATION OF BIIDS BODOSAL: 2010 Rehabilitation Work Cuber Commercion Contrar Project			PM Gassaudies & Reith L.P. 131 N. Rebey Preadens, Town 77506		
IME &	Construction Contrac Job # 10-4521 10:00 A.M.				PM Onest
em No.	Estimate Qty b No 10	Unit of Issue	Description	Unit Price	Total
103.1	200	LF	Remove Concrete Carb	\$2.00	\$400.00
103.3	1,000	SF	Remove Concrete Sidewalks and Driveways Flexible Base (6" Compacted Depth, Type A)	\$5,00	\$5,000.00 \$6,000.00
202.1	60	GAL	Prime Coat	\$5.00	\$300.00
203.1	20	GAL. SY	Tack Coat Hot Mix Asphabic Concrete Pavement, Type B (6" Compacted Depth)	\$5.00	\$100.00
205.2	500	SY	Hot Mix Asphaltic Concrete Pavement, Type B (8° Compacted Depth)	\$5.00	\$2,500.00
205.3	500	SY	Hot Mix Asphaltic Concrete Pavement, Type C (1.5° Compacted Depth)	\$5.00	\$2,500.00
2053	500	SY	Hot Mix Asphalic Concrete Pavement, Type C (2" Compacted Depth) Hot Mix Asphalic Convents	\$5.00	\$2,500.00
205.4	500	SY	Hot Mix Asphaltic Concrete Pavement, Type D (1.5° Compacted Depth) Hot Mix Asphaltic Concrete Pavement, Type D (2° Compacted	\$5.00	\$2,500.00
205.4	500	SY SY	Pavement, Type D (2" Compacted Depth) Asphalt Treated Base (10" Thick)	\$5.00	\$2,500.00
208.1	1.000	SY	Salvage, Haul, Stockpile Asphalt Pavement (1.5° Doph) Salvage, Haul, Stockpile Asphalt Pavement (2° Doph)	\$1.00	\$1,000,00
208.1	200	SY CY	Flexible Base - Type A, Grade 1 with 2% Cement (TxDOT Spec.)	\$1.00	\$1,000.00
340	50 100	CY LF	HMAC Pavement Type "C" (TxDOT Spec.) Concrete Carbing	\$80.00	\$4,000.00
500.4	100	LF	Concrete Carb and Gatter	\$15.00	\$1,500.00
502.1 503.1	100	SY SY	Concrete Sidewalks Portland Cement Concrete Driveways	\$40.00	\$4,000,00 \$5,500,00
503.2	100	SY SY	Portland Cement Concrete Driveways - Chemercial	\$60.00	\$6,000.00
504.1	50	SY	Concrete Median	\$55.00	\$2,750.00
504.2	50	SY SY	Concrete Directional Island Concrete Riprap (5° Thick)	\$55.00 \$55.00	\$2,750,00 \$2,750,00
506.1	40	CY	Concrete Retaining Walls - Combination Type	\$110.00	\$4,400.00
508.1	100	LP LP	Relocating Wire Fence Metal Beam Guard Rail	\$10.00	\$1,000,00
511.3	200	SY	Replacing with Hot Mix Asphaltic Concrete Pavement (3" Type D & 10" Type B)	\$60.00	\$12,000.00
511.3	200	SY	Replacing with Hot Mix Asphaltic Concrete Pavement (2" Type D & 6" Type B)	\$45.00	\$9,000.00
515	100	CY SY	Topsoil Bermada Sodding	\$5.00	\$500.00 \$740.00
5162	150	sy	St. Augustine Sodding	\$5.00	\$750.00
518.1	60	EA SY	Shrubs Landscaping / Flower Beds	\$10.00 \$10.00	\$100.00
520.1	400	SY -	Hydroenalch (Residential or Commercial) Barricades, Signs and Traffic Handling (1 per work order)	\$1.00	\$400.00
550.1	1,500	EA LF	Handling (1 per work order) Trench Excavation Safety Protection	\$2,500.00 \$2.00	\$3,000.00
553	20	EA	Steen Water Pollution Prevention Plan (SWP3) (1 per work order) Traffic Control Plan (1 per work	\$50.00	\$1,000.00
805 850	20	EA EA	order if required) Sanitary Sewer Structure, Type B Structure (0' - 6')	\$1,500.00	\$30,000.00
850	5	VF	Extra Depth, Type B Structure (>6' Depth) Sanitary Sewer Structure, Type C Structure,(0' - 6')	\$500.00	\$2,500,00
850	5	VF	Extra Depth, Type C Structure (> 6' Depth)	\$1,000,00	\$10,000.00
851 852.1	25	EA EA	Adjusting Existing Manholes Sanitary Sewer Manhole, (0' - 6')	\$300.00 \$2.200.00	\$7,500.00
852.2	5	EA	Sanitary Sewer Drop Manhole, (0' -6')	\$2,200.00	\$11,000.00
852.3 853	20	VF EA	Extra Depth Manholes (>6') Sanitary Sewer Manholes, Glass- fiber reinforced polyester (FRP)	\$2,000,00	\$6,000,00
854	600	LF	Sanitary Sewer Laterals Two-Way Sanitary Sewer Clean-	\$16.00	\$9,600.00
854.1	120	EA EA	Reconstruction of Existing Markoles	\$160.00	\$19,200.00
858	12.850	CY LF	Concrete Encasement, Cradles, Saddles and Collars Sewer Main Television Inspection (8" through 15" Diameter)	\$100.00	\$6,000.00
866	7,000	LF	Sewer Main Television Impaction (18" through 24" Diameter) Sewer Main Television Impaction	\$2.00	\$14,000.00
866 866	4,800	LP LP	(27" through 36" Diameter) Sewer Main Television Impection (42" through 48" Diameter)	\$3.00	\$14,400.00
866	500	LF	Sewer Main Television Inspection (54" through 60" Diameter) Sewer Main Cleaning - Normal (8" through 15" Diameter)	\$5.00	\$2,500.00
868.1	5,250	LF	Sower Main Cleaning - Normal (18" through 24" Diameter)	\$2.50	\$10,007.50
868.1	3,600	LF LF	Sewer Main Cleaning - Normal (27" shrough 36" Diameter) Sewer Main Cleaning - Normal (42" shrough 48" Diameter)	\$4.00 \$10.00	\$14,400.00
868.1	250	LF	Sewer Main Cleaning - Normal (54" through 60" Diameter) Sewer Main Cleaning - Mechanical (8" through 15"	\$15.00	\$3,750.00
868.1	3,200 1,750	LF LF	Diameter) Sewer Main Cleaning - Mechanical (18" through 24" Diameter) Sewer Main Cleaning -	\$7.00	\$16,000,00 \$12,250,00
868.1	1,200	LP	Mechanical (27" through 36" Diameter) Sewer Main Cleaning - Mechanical (42" through 48" Diameter)	\$10.00	\$12,000.00
868.1	250	LF.	Sewer Main Cleaning - Normal (54" through 60" Diameter) Pipe Bursting 8" Sanitary Sewer	\$30.00	\$7,500.00
900.1	5,500	LP	Pipe Bursting 8" Sanitary Sewer Pipe, all depths Pipe Bursting 10" Sanitary Sewer Pipe, all depths	\$50.00	\$275,000,00 \$33,000,00
900.1	3,000	LF	Pipe Bursing 12° Sanitary Sewer Pipe, all depths Pipe Bursing 15° Sanitary Sewer	\$60.00	\$180,000.00
900.1	2,000	LF LF	Pipe, all depths Pipe Bursing 18" Sanitary Sewer Pipe, all depths	\$65.00 \$70.00	\$35,750.00
900.1	550	LF	Pipe Bursing 21° Sanitary Sewer Pipe, all depths Pipe Bursing 24° Sanitary Sewer Pipe, all depths	\$75.00	\$41,250,00
900.1	2,000 850	LF	Pipe, all depths Pipe Bursting 27° Sanitary Sewer Pipe, all depths	\$50.00	\$160,000.00 \$42,500.00
900.1	750	LF	Pipe Bursing 30° Sanitary Sewer Pipe, all depths Pipe Bursing 33° Sanitary Sewer Pipe, all depths	\$50.00 \$50.00	\$37,500.00 \$30,000.00
900.1	500	LF	Pipe Bursting 36" Sanitary Sewer Pipe, all depths Upsizing of Main by Pipe Bursting (Greater than One Size), all sizes,	\$50.00	\$25,000,00
900.5	1,000	LF	all depths Install 8" CIPP Sanitary Sewer Pipe, all depths	\$10.00	\$5,000.00
901.1	450	LF IP	Install 10° CHP Sanitary Sower Pipe, all depths Install 12° CHP Sanitary Sower Pipe, all depths	\$23.00 \$32.00	\$10,350.00
901.1	450	LF	Install 15° CIPP Sanitary Sewer Pipe, all depths	\$35,00	\$25,000,00 \$15,750,00
901.1	800 750	LF	Install 18" CHP Sanitary Sower Pipe, all depths Install 21" CHP Sanitary Sower Pipe, all depths	\$49.00 \$63.51	\$39,200.00 \$47,632.50
901.1	800	LF	Install 24" CHP Sanitary Sower Pipe, all depths Install 27" CHP Sanitary Sower Pipe, all depths	\$70.92	\$56,736.00
901.1	450	LF LF	Install 30° CIPP Sanitary Sower Pipe, all depths	\$87.58 \$112.56	\$39,411.00 \$50,652.00
901.1	450	LF IF	Install 33° CIPP Sanitary Sower Pipe, all depths Install 36° CIPP Sanitary Sower Pipe, all depths	\$127.43 \$137.16	\$57,343.50
	350	LP	Install 42" CIPP Sanitary Sower Pipe, all depths	\$208.86	\$89,154.00 \$73,101.00
901.1	350 225	LP LP	Install 48° CHP Sanitary Sower Pipe, all depths Install 54° CHP Sanitary Sower Pipe, all depths	\$220.88 \$367.09	\$77,308.00 \$82,995.25
901.1	225	LF	Install 60° CHP Sanitary Sower Pipe, all depths Manhole Rehabilitation (Standard Manholes 4 ft. in Diameter)	\$411.66	\$92,623.50
901.1 901.1 901.1		VF	Munholes 4 ft. in Diameter) Manholes 4 ft. in Diameter) Sower Structure Rehabilitation (Non-circular Manholes, and Manholes greater than 4 ft in diameter)	\$250.00	\$375,000.00
901.1 901.1 901.1 910.1	1,500		Manholes greater than 4 it in diameter) Row Management (24" diameter) including up to 1,000 linear fort of piping (up to one per work order)	\$28.00	\$28,000.00
901.1 901.1 901.1	1,500	SF EA	piping (up to one per work order)		
901.1 901.1 901.1 910.1	1,500	EA EA	Flow Management (27° diameter) including up to 1,000 linear feet of piping (up tp one per work order)	\$5,000,00	\$5,000,00
901.1 901.1 901.1 910.1 910.2 1001 1001	1,500	EA EA	Flow Management (27° diameter) including up to 1,000 linear feet of piping (up to one per work coder) stars of anagement (or \$6.00) diameter) including up to 1,000 linear feet of piping (up one per work peder)	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
901.1 901.1 901.1 910.1 910.2 1001	1,500	EA EA EA	Bow Managamant (27" diameter) including up to 1,000 linear feet of piping (up to one per work codar). Warm transport in 1,000 linear feet of piping (up to one per work codar). Warm transport in 1,000 linear feet of piping (up one per work cyber). Bow Managamant (36" diameter) including up to 1,000 linear feet of piping (up to the per work codar). Bow Managamant (42" Diameter). Piping per Linear Feet Over 1000 LF (up one per work codar).		
901.1 901.1 901.1 910.1 910.2 1001 1001	1,000	EA EA EA EA EA	Flow Management (27" diameter) including up to 1000 linear fact of piping dup to one per work order) diameter including up to 1000 linear fact of piping (up to 1000 linear fact of piping (up to 000 linear fact of piping (up to 1000 linear fact of piping (up to 1000 linear fact of piping (up to 1000 linear fact of piping to 1100 linear Fact Otto 1000 LF (up to 000 linear fact Otto 1000 linear (400 linear fact Otto 1000 linear fact Otto 1000 linear fact Otto 1000 linear linear fact Otto 1000	\$5,000.00 \$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
901.1 901.1 901.1 910.1 910.2 2001 2001 2001 2001	1,000	EA EA EA EA	Born Management (27° dissurery), technique que los desirales que los Dissures dest di series per la companya de l'accident que la companya de l'accident de	\$5,000,00 \$5,000,00	\$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$5,000.00
901.1 901.1 901.1 910.1 910.2 1001 1001 1001 1001	1,500 1,600 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	EA EA EA EA EA	Flow Management (27" diameter) including up to 1000 linear fact of piping dup to one per work order) diameter including up to 1000 linear fact of piping (up to 1000 linear fact of piping (up to 000 linear fact of piping (up to 1000 linear fact of piping (up to 1000 linear fact of piping (up to 1000 linear fact of piping to 1100 linear Fact Otto 1000 LF (up to 000 linear fact Otto 1000 linear (400 linear fact Otto 1000 linear fact Otto 1000 linear fact Otto 1000 linear linear fact Otto 1000	\$5,000,00 \$5,000,00 \$5,000,00 \$5,000,00	\$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$5,000.00

Collision No. B. H. Galler, P.		P. O. BOX 2449 SAN ANTONIO, TEX TABULATION OF B 2010 Rehabilitation W	D WATER SYSTEM AS 78258-2440 IDS ook Order	PM Grammeion & Bellach L.P. 111 N. Eckey Pesistens, Tens 17506		
		Construction Contract Project Job # 10-4521 10:00 A.M.		PM Osszu 13 Paszke		
DATE: Item No.	Estimate Qty	Assest 27, 2010 Unit of Issue	Description Flow Management (36° Diameter)	Unit Price	Total	
1001.1	300	LF	Piping per Linear Foot Over 1000LF	\$5.00	\$1,500.00	
1001.1	200	LF	Row Management (42" Diameter) Phping per Linear Foot Over 1000LF Row Management (48" Diameter) Phping per Linear Foot Over 1000LF	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	
1001.1	100	IF	Flow Management (54° Diameter) Piping per Linear Foot Over 1000LF	\$5.00 \$5.00	\$500.00	
1001.1	100	LF LF	Flow Management (60° Diameter) Piping per Linear Foot Over 1000LF Sliplining Existing Sanitary Sewer, 36° Diameter (all depths)	\$5.00	\$500.00 \$21,000.00	
1100	150	IF	Sliplining Existing Sanitary Sower, 42" Diameter (all depths) Sliplining Existing Sanitary Sower, 48" Diameter (all depths)	\$210.00	\$31,500.00	
1100	150	LF.	Sliplining Existing Sanitary Sower, 54" Diameter (all depths)	\$375.00	\$56,250,00	
1100	125	LF	Sliplining Existing Sanitury Sower, 60° Diameter (all depths)	\$415.00	\$81,875.00	
1103.1	20	EA	Point repairs for 8" or 10" Diameter, (0"-10" dopth) including up to 10 LP of piping Point repairs for 8" or 10" Diameter, (10"-15" depth) including up to 10 LP of piping	\$3,000,00	\$40,000.00	
1103.1	10	EA EA	up to 10 LF of piping Point repairs for 8" or 10" Diameter, (>15' depth) including up to 10 LF of piping	\$3,000.00	\$30,000.00	
1103.1	10	EA	Point repairs for 12" or 15" Diameter, (0'-10' depth) including up to 10 LF of piping	\$2,000.00	\$20,000.00	
1103.1	5	EA	Point repairs for 12° or 15° Diameter, (10'-15' depth) including up to 10 LP of piping	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	
1103.1	2	EA	Point repairs for 12" or 15" Diameter, (>15" depth) including up to 10 LF of piping	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	
1103.1	10	EA	Point repairs for 18" or 21" Diameter, (0"-10" depth) including up to 10 LF of piping Point repairs for 18" or 21"	\$2,500.00	\$25,000.00	
1103.1		EA	Point repairs for 18" or 21" Diameter, (10'-15' depth) including up to 10 LF of piping Point repairs for 18" or 21"	\$5,600.00	\$28,000.00	
1103.1	2	EA	Point repairs for 18" or 21" Diameter, (>15" depth) including up to 10 LF of piping Point repairs for 24" or 27" Diameter, (0"-10" depth) including up to 10 LF of piping	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00	
1103.1	5	EA	Diameter, (0°-10° depth) including up to 10 LF of piping Point repairs for 24° or 27° Diameter, (10°-15° depth) including up to 10 LF of piping	\$8,500.00	\$42,500.00	
1103.1	2	EA EA	up to 10 LF of piping Point repairs for 24" or 27" Diameter, (>15" depth) including up to 10 LF of piping	\$8,500.00 \$9,500.00	\$42,500.00	
1103.1	2	EA	Point repairs for 30" or 33" Diameter, (0'-10" depth) including up to 10 LF of piping	\$14,500.00	\$29,000.00	
1103.1	2	EA	Point repairs for 30° or 33° Diameter, (10°-15' depth) including up to 10 LF of piping	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	
1103.1		EA	Point repairs for 30" or 33" Diameter, (>15" depth) including up to 10 LF of piping	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	
1103.1	2	EA	Point repairs for 36" or 42" Diameter, (0'-10' depth) including up to 10 LP of piping	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	
1103.1	2	EA	Point repairs for 36" or 42" Diameter, (10'-15' depth) including up to 10 LF of piping Point repairs for 36" or 42"	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	
1103.1		EA	Point repairs for 30" or 42". Diameter, (>15" depth) including up to 10 LF of piping. Point repairs for 48" Diameter, (0"- 10" depth) including up to 10 LF of	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	
1103.1		EA	10' depth) including up to 10 LF of piping Point repairs for 48" Diameter, (10"-15' depth) including up to 10 LF of piping	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	
1103.1		EA	Point repairs for 48° Diameter, (>15' depth) including up to 10 LF	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	
1103.1	1	EA	Point repairs for 54" Diameter, (0"- 10" depth) including up to 10 LF of	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	
1103.1		EA.	piping Point repairs for 54" Diameter, (10'-15' depth) including up to 10 LF of piping	\$18,000,00	\$18,000,00	
1103.1		EA	Point repairs for 54° Diameter, (>15° depth) including up to 10 LF of piping	\$18,000,00	\$18,000,00	
1103.1	1	EA	Point repairs for 60° Diameter, (0°- 10° depth) including up to 10 LF of piping	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	
1103.1		EA	Point repairs for 60° Diameter, (10°-15' depth) including up to 10 LF of piping	\$22,000,00	\$22,000,00	
1103.1		EA	Point repairs for 60° Diameter, (>15° depth) including up to 10 LF of piping	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	
1103.2	100	UF.	Extra Length point repair, 8" or 10" Diameter, all depths	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	
1103.2	100	LF	Extra Length point repair, 12" or 15" Diameter, all depths	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	
1103.2	100	LF.	Extra Length point repair, 18" or 21" Diameter, all depths	\$2.00	\$200.00	
1103.2	75	LF	Extra Length point repair, 24" or 27" Diameter, all depths	\$2.00	\$150.00	
1103.2	75	LF.	Extra Length point repair, 30° or 33° Diameter, all depths Extra Length point repair, 36° or	\$2.00	\$150.00	
1103.2	75	LF.	42" Diameter, all depths Extra Length point repair, 48" Diameter, all depths	\$2.00	\$150.00	
1103.2	25	10	Diameter, all depths Extra Length point repair, 54* Diameter, all depths	\$2.00	\$90.00	
1103.2	25	LP	Extra Length point repair, 60° Diameter, all depths	\$2.00	\$50.00	
1103.3	1	EA	Obstruction Removal by Excavations, 8" or 10" Diameter, all depths	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	
1103.3	,	EA	Obstruction Removal by Excavatison, 12" or 15" Diameter, all depths	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	
1103.3	,	EA	Obstruction Removal by Excavations, 18" or 21" Diameter, all depths	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	
1103.3		EA	Obstruction Removal by Excavatison, 24" or 27" Diameter, all depths	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	
1103.3		EA	Obstruction Removal by Excavations, 30° or 33° Diameter, all depths Obstruction Removal by	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	
1103.3	-1	EA	Obstruction Removal by Excavations, 36" or 42" Diameter, all depths Obstruction Removal by	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	
1103.3	-1	EA	Obstruction Removal by Excavations, 48" Diameter, all depths Obstruction Removal by Excavations, 54" Diameter, all depths	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	
1103.3	- 1	EA	Excavations, 54° Diameter, all depths Obstruction Removal by Excavations, 60° Diameter, all depths	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	
1103.3	-	EA	Obstruction Removal by Remote Device 8° or 10° Diameter, all	\$2,500.00	\$2,500,00	
1103.3	-	EA	depths Obstruction Removal by Remote Device 12" or 15" Diameter, all depths	\$250.00	\$250.00	
1103.3		EA	depths Obstruction Removal by Remote Device 18" or 21" Diameter, all depths	\$350.00 \$450.00	\$350.00 \$450.00	
1103.3		EA	Obstruction Removal by Remote Device 24° or 27° Diameter, all depths	\$500.00	\$500.00	
1103.3	,	EA	Obstruction Removal by Remote Device 30° or 33° Diameter, all depths	\$500.00	\$500.00	
1103.3		EA	Obstruction Removal by Remote Device 36° or 42" Diameter, all depths	\$500.00	\$500.00	
		EA	Obstruction Removal by Remote Device 48° Diameter, all depths	\$500.00	\$800.00	
1103.3		FA	Obstruction Removal by Remote Device 54° Diameter, all depths	\$500.00	\$500.00	
1103.3	- 1			\$500.00	\$500.00	
1103.3 1103.3	1	EA	Obstruction Removal by Remote Device 60° Diameter, all depths			
1103.3		EA EA	Obstruction Removal by Person Entry, all depths	\$1,000,00	\$1,000,00	
1103.3 1103.3	1	EA EA	Obstruction Removal by Person Entry, all depths Service Reconnection, all depths (w/remote control cut device) Service Reconnection, (w/open cut encruation, 0'-10' depth, including	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	
1103.3 1103.3	1 10 200	EA EA EA	Obstruction Removal by Person Entry, all depths Service Reconnection, all depths (whermic control cut device, Service Reconnection, (whopso cut securation, 0°-10' depth, including up to 10 LP' of Internal)	\$1,000,00	\$3,000.00	
1103.3 1103.3	1 10 200 100	EA EA EA	Obstruction Remeral by Person lines, all depths Service Reconnection, all depths (whereast control or device) Service Reconnection, (whopen cut excession 0:10 depth including to 10.11 of depth including to 10.11 of depth including Service Reconnection, (whopen cut excession, 10:15 of these including up to 10.15 of lateral)	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	
1103.3 1103.3	10 200 100 25	EA EA EA EA	Charaction Removal by Person films, all depths Service Reconnection, all depths to be serviced and depths reviews control of the depth of Service Reconnection, (viv)que cut encuration 0-10 depth in challing as in 1012 of the connection, (viv)que cut encuration (10-10), including up to 1012 of falsarial, including up to 1012 of falsarial, Service Reconnection, (viv)que cut encuration (10-10), (viv)que cut and the connection (10-10) of the con- trol of	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	
1103.3 1103.3	1 10 200 100 21 5 5 500 TOOT	EA E	Generation Bearwal by Person Bray at Barba. Service Reconnection, all dapth contrasts of the services are consistent and should be a service Reconnection and advantage and the services Reconnection of 10 days and 1012 of bearing to an 1012 of bearing to the 1012 of bearing to a 101	\$1,000.00	\$1,000,00 \$130,000,00 \$65,000,00 \$16,250,00	